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250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 16:09:52
Event: Q21 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 24.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 47C Printed at: 16:31

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 255 D Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:12.623  2 of  4
  2 68 B Shane WILCOX (NSW) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 1:14.875  6 of  7 2.252 2.252
  3 92 C David SHORT (SA) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 1:15.427  3 of  8 .552 2.804
  4 77 C Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:16.991  2 of  3 1.564 4.368
  5 60A A Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:18.342  2 of  2 1.351 5.719
  6 67 C Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:18.969  4 of  6 .627 6.346
  7 61 D Roly ORR (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD2/3 250 1:19.288  2 of  5 .319 6.665
  8 91 B Philip PATON (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Metralla 250 1:19.788  2 of  2 .500 7.165
  9 41 C Peter WADE (NSW) P4_2 1971 Suzuki T 250 1:19.962  4 of  7 .174 7.339
 10 42 C Richard METCALF (SA) P4_2 1966 Bultaco TFS 250 1:20.438  4 of  4 .476 7.815
 11 120 D Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD3 Rep 250 1:20.500  7 of  7 .062 7.877
 12 35 B Peter HELES (SA) P4_2 1967 CZ 250 1:21.271  4 of  7 .771 8.648
 13 14 B Michael DOBSON (TAS) P4_2 1972 Yamaha R5 250 1:22.689  5 of  6 1.418 10.066
 14 25 D1 Chris AVAKIAN (NSW) P3_2 1960 Parilla Gran Sport 250 1:23.951  4 of  5 1.262 11.328
 15 16A B Craig KEENAN (NSW) P3_2 1962 Bultaco Mecurio 250 1:24.032  4 of  4 .081 11.409
 16 16 C Chris STREETER (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Special 250 1:24.815  4 of  6 .783 12.192
 17 74 B John SIMMS (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 1:26.153  2 of  6 1.338 13.530
 18 9 C John IMRIE (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Pursang 250 1:28.216  2 of  4 2.063 15.593
 19 7 D2 Terry KAVNEY (QLD) P4_2 1968 Bultaco Pursang 250 1:29.208  5 of  6 .992 16.585
 20 26 D2 Otto MULLER (SA) P3_2 1954 Adler MB 250 1:30.409  3 of  7 1.201 17.786
 21 69 D1 Mick JONES (NSW) P4_2 1963 Yamaha YDS 250 1:33.450  4 of  4 3.041 20.827
 22 62B D1 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) P4_1 1971 Honda SL350 125 1:35.554  3 of  4 2.104 22.931
 23 177 D Brian DONOVAN (QLD) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 1:40.266  3 of  4 4.712 27.643
 24 162 D2 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) P4_1 1971 Kawasaki G4E 100 1:41.005  2 of  4 .739 28.382
 25 62A C Des HEANEY (VIC) P4_1 1971 Kawasaki G45 100 1:49.582  3 of  3 8.577 36.959

***  Session red flagged and declared with 3:16 remaining due to crash at turn 1 involving No. 14 (Michael Dobson) requiring medical assistance ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 16:09:52
Event: Q21 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 24.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 47C Printed at: 16:31

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8
7 Terry KAVNEY (QLD) 1:35.180 1:31.266 1:31.628 1:30.207 1:29.208 2:02.203
9 John IMRIE (NSW) 1:35.950 1:28.216 1:28.321 1:28.257

14 Michael DOBSON (TAS) 1:35.172 1:23.116 1:22.690 1:23.316 1:22.689 1:24.193
16 Chris STREETER (NSW) 1:30.183 1:26.985 1:26.155 1:24.815 1:26.382 1:25.462

16A Craig KEENAN (NSW) 1:31.701 1:24.343 1:24.640 1:24.032
25 Chris AVAKIAN (NSW) 1:34.677 1:26.967 1:24.049 1:23.951 1:24.660
26 Otto MULLER (SA) 1:38.238 1:33.198 1:30.409 1:34.055 1:33.859 1:31.211 1:36.240
35 Peter HELES (SA) 1:32.365 1:21.983 1:23.135 1:21.271 1:23.674 1:22.335 1:22.413
41 Peter WADE (NSW) 1:30.172 1:25.094 1:21.427 1:19.962 1:21.357 1:21.066 1:20.520
42 Richard METCALF (SA) 1:32.850 1:21.322 1:23.408 1:20.438

60A Jason DUNN (NSW) 9:02.366 1:18.342
61 Roly ORR (NSW) 1:30.896 1:19.288 1:19.694 1:20.586 1:21.006

62A Des HEANEY (VIC) 3:04.275 1:55.770 1:49.582
62B Victor VASSELLA (NSW) 1:41.951 1:35.720 1:35.554 1:37.770

67 Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) 1:29.719 1:22.166 1:20.521 1:18.969 1:19.287 1:19.178
68 Shane WILCOX (NSW) 1:38.032 1:20.968 1:21.098 1:17.357 1:15.918 1:14.875 1:18.571
69 Mick JONES (NSW) 1:45.116 1:35.726 1:33.798 1:33.450
74 John SIMMS (NSW) 1:34.442 1:26.153 1:28.356 1:26.394 1:27.873 1:27.165
77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) 1:23.230 1:16.991 1:17.597
91 Philip PATON (NSW) 1:26.598 1:19.788
92 David SHORT (SA) 1:28.715 1:15.965 1:15.427 1:15.908 1:15.852 1:16.110 1:16.167 1:15.519

120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) 1:38.478 1:28.404 1:24.222 1:23.634 1:24.738 1:22.903 1:20.500
162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) 1:45.820 1:41.005 1:42.488 1:41.277
177 Brian DONOVAN (QLD) 2:05.750 1:44.112 1:40.266 1:50.734
255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1:19.664 1:12.623 1:19.158 1:15.420

***  Session red flagged and declared with 3:16 remaining due to crash at turn 1 involving No. 14 (Michael Dobson) requiring medical assistance ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/11/17 Started at: 16:09:52
Event: Q21 Laps: 14 Min

Weather: Sunny - 24.5C Starters: 25
Track: Dry - Temp: 47C Printed at: 16:31

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:35.034 92 David SHORT (SA) 1989 Honda RS 125 1:28.715 1
1:36.089 77 Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) 1990 Honda RS 125 1:23.230 1
2:37.252 255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1990 Honda RS 125 1:19.664 1
2:50.999 92 David SHORT (SA) 1989 Honda RS 125 1:15.965 2
3:49.875 255 Thomas HATTON (NSW) 1990 Honda RS 125 1:12.623 2

***  Session red flagged and declared with 3:16 remaining due to crash at turn 1 involving No. 14 (Michael Dobson) requiring medical assistance ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 16:31

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q09  Q21  Lap  
1 255 D Thomas HATTON (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:14.702 1:12.623 1:12.623
2 60A A Jason DUNN (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:13.007 1:18.342 1:13.007
3 68 B Shane WILCOX (NSW) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 1:15.182 1:14.875 1:14.875
4 92 C David SHORT (SA) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 1:15.089 1:15.427 1:15.089
5 77 C Mitch KAVNEY (QLD) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:26.162 1:16.991 1:16.991
6 118 C Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3_2 1962 Montesa Impala 250 1:17.517 1:17.517
7 41 C Peter WADE (NSW) P4_2 1971 Suzuki T 250 1:17.860 1:19.962 1:17.860
8 67 C Stephen ROSMAN (NSW) P6_1 1990 Honda RS 125 1:18.675 1:18.969 1:18.675
9 61 D Roly ORR (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD2/3 250 1:19.597 1:19.288 1:19.288
10 91 B Philip PATON (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Metralla 250 1:19.517 1:19.788 1:19.517
11 42 C Richard METCALF (SA) P4_2 1966 Bultaco TFS 250 1:19.753 1:20.438 1:19.753
12 120 D Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD3 Rep 250 1:21.827 1:20.500 1:20.500
13 35 B Peter HELES (SA) P4_2 1967 CZ 250 1:21.150 1:21.271 1:21.150
14 14 B Michael DOBSON (TAS) P4_2 1972 Yamaha R5 250 1:22.413 1:22.689 1:22.413
15 25 D1 Chris AVAKIAN (NSW) P3_2 1960 Parilla Gran Sport 250 1:23.915 1:23.951 1:23.915
16 16 C Chris STREETER (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Special 250 1:23.968 1:24.815 1:23.968
17 16A B Craig KEENAN (NSW) P3_2 1962 Bultaco Mecurio 250 1:41.084 1:24.032 1:24.032
18 74 B John SIMMS (NSW) P4_2 1972 Yamaha TD3 250 1:25.525 1:26.153 1:25.525
19 9 C John IMRIE (NSW) P4_2 1972 Bultaco Pursang 250 1:27.823 1:28.216 1:27.823
20 7 D2 Terry KAVNEY (QLD) P4_2 1968 Bultaco Pursang 250 1:46.168 1:29.208 1:29.208
21 26 D2 Otto MULLER (SA) P3_2 1954 Adler MB 250 1:30.136 1:30.409 1:30.136
22 921 D2 Ben JAMES (VIC) P4_2 1970 Suzuki T 250 1:30.168 1:30.168
23 69 D1 Mick JONES (NSW) P4_2 1963 Yamaha YDS 250 1:40.096 1:33.450 1:33.450
24 62B D1 Victor VASSELLA (NSW) P4_1 1971 Honda SL350 125 1:43.224 1:35.554 1:35.554
25 177 D Brian DONOVAN (QLD) P6_1 1989 Honda RS 125 1:41.890 1:40.266 1:40.266
26 162 D2 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) P4_1 1971 Kawasaki G4E 100 1:45.110 1:41.005 1:41.005
27 62A C Des HEANEY (VIC) P4_1 1971 Kawasaki G45 100 1:48.049 1:49.582 1:48.049

***  Session red flagged and declared with 3:16 remaining due to crash at turn 1 involving No. 14 (Michael Dobson) requiring medical assistance ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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250cc PERIOD 3 / 125cc & 250cc PERIOD 4 / 125cc PERIOD 6
LEG 1 (Event 9)

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 10/11/17 Printed at: 16:31

 1
1

 255 T. HATTON
1:12.623

2
 60A J. DUNN

1:13.007

3
 68 S. WILCOX

1:14.875

 2
4

 92 D. SHORT
1:15.089

5
 77 M. KAVNEY

1:16.991

6
 118 P. O'NEILL

1:17.517

 3
7

 41 P. WADE
1:17.860

8
 67 S. ROSMAN

1:18.675

9
 61 R. ORR

1:19.288

 4
10

 91 P. PATON
1:19.517

11
 42 R. METCALF

1:19.753

12
 120 N. TAYLOR

1:20.500

 5
13

 35 P. HELES
1:21.150

14
 14 M. DOBSON

1:22.413

15
 25 C. AVAKIAN

1:23.915

 6
16

 16 C. STREETER
1:23.968

17
 16A C. KEENAN

1:24.032

18
 74 J. SIMMS

1:25.525

 7
19

 9 J. IMRIE
1:27.823

20
 7 T. KAVNEY

1:29.208

21
 26 O. MULLER

1:30.136

 8
22

 921 B. JAMES
1:30.168

23
 69 M. JONES

1:33.450

24
 62B V. VASSELLA1:35.554

 9
25

 177 B. DONOVAN1:40.266

26
 162 S. HEANEY

1:41.005

27
 62A D. HEANEY

1:48.049

***  Session red flagged and declared with 3:16 remaining due to crash at turn 1 involving No. 14 (Michael Dobson) requiring medical assistance ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


